PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3363506

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL WHITENER	05/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIGHT LINE, LLC
Street Address:	11000 METRO PARKWAY
Internal Address:	UNIT 20
City:	FORT MYERS
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33912

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13932335
Application Number:	13435093
Application Number:	14248049
Patent Number:	8500941

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-514-0137

Email: dmcewing@houstonpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID MCEWING **Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 70410

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77270

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID MCEWING	
SIGNATURE:	/davidmcewing/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=MW_Assignment_of_Applications#page1.tif source=MW_Assignment_of_Applications#page2.tif

PATENT 503316888 REEL: 035688 FRAME: 0427

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, Michael Whitener, 11000 Metro Parkway, Unit 20, Fort Myers, Florida 33912, hereinafter referred to as "Inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements which are subject of the patents and pending applications listed below: US Patent No. 8,500,941 entitled "Secondary Containment Panels And Process For Making And Installing Same" issued August 6, 2013; pending US application No. 13,932,335 entitled "Secondary Containment Panels And Process For Making And Installing Same" filed on July 01, 2013; pending US Application serial No. 13/435,093 entitled "Secondary Containment Panels For Making And Installing Same", filed on March 30, 2012; pending US application 14/248049 entitled "Retention Tank Storage Cover" and filed April 8, 2014; Canadian patent 2,683,244 entitled "Secondary Containment Panels and Process for Making and Installing Same" issued November 18, 2014; and pending Canadian application No. 2,811,650 entitled "Secondary Containment panels and Process for Making and Installing Same" filed April 2, 2013;

Whereas, Tight Line, LLC, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" or "Applicant" whose mailing address is 11000 Metro Parkway, Unit 20, Fort Myers, Florida 33912, is desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, the Inventor, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Applicant/Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the said inventions in the United States and the World and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents including reissue, continuations, or divisional Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States or any other country.

Assignment of Michael Whitener Page 1 of 2 I further authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Applicant/Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned Inventor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 20th day of May, 2015 at Fort Myers, Florida.

(Michael Whitener

State of Florida

County of Lee

Before me personally appeared said Michael Whitener and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of May, 2015.

(seal)

SHERRY CURRIE

NY COMMISSION # EE 855178

EXPIRES: March 1, 2017

Sonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

(Notary Public)

Assignment of Michael Whitener Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/21/2015

PATENT REEL: 035688 FRAME: 0429